
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022329-2023 

Contract

The Provision of Domiciliary Care Services on Anglesey

Isle of Anglesey County Council

Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-022329

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ad55  

Published 1 August 2023, 1:49pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Isle of Anglesey County Council

Isle of Anglesey County Council, Council Offices, Llangefni

Anglesey.

LL77 7TW

Contact

Emma Edwards

Email

EmmaEdwards@ynysmon.llyw.cymru

Telephone

+44 1248750057

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022329-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022329-2023
mailto:EmmaEdwards@ynysmon.llyw.cymru


Page 2 to 12

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.anglesey.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales

I.1) Name and addresses

Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board

Ysbyty Gwynedd, Penrhosgarnedd

Bangor

LL57 2PW

Contact

Sharon Torr

Email

sharon.torr@wales.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL12 - Gwynedd

https://www.anglesey.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales
mailto:sharon.torr@wales.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 12

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wales.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.wales.nhs.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=


Page 4 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Provision of Domiciliary Care Services on Anglesey

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tender for the provision of Domiciliary Care Services on Anglesey.

Joint tender between the Isle of Anglesey County Council and Betsi Cadwaladr University
Health Board (The Authorities). For the purpose of this document, both parties will also be
referred to as the 'Commissioners'. Please see Specification Document for further
information.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Patch 1

Lot No

1



Page 5 to 12

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tender for Domiciliary Care Services on Anglesey.

Joint Tender between the Isle of Anglesey County Council and Betsi Cadwaladr University
Health Board (The Authorities). For the purpose of this document, both parties will also be
referred to as ‘Commissioners’.

Please see Specification Document for further information.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Patch 2

Lot No



Page 6 to 12

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tender for Domiciliary Care Services on Anglesey.

Joint Tender between the Isle of Anglesey County Council and Betsi Cadwaladr University
Health Board (The Authorities). For the purpose of this document, both parties will also be
referred to as ‘Commissioners’.

Please see Specification Document for further information.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Patch 3



Page 7 to 12

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Tender for Domiciliary Care Services on Anglesey.

Joint Tender between the Isle of Anglesey County Council and Betsi Cadwaladr University
Health Board (The Authorities). For the purpose of this document, both parties will also be
referred to as ‘Commissioners’.

Please see Specification Document for further information.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-006045

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Patch 1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

/Notice/006045-2023


Page 9 to 12

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Carelink

Park Mount, Glanhwfa Road

Llangefni

LL777EY

Telephone

+44 7770897500

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £832,033



Page 10 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Patch 2

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Patch 3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 



Page 11 to 12

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PLAS GARNEDD CARE

PLAS GARNEDD CARE, Ffordd Penmynydd

LLANFAIRPWLLGWYNGYLL

LL615EX

Telephone

+44 1248717339

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL11 - Isle of Anglesey

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £670,864



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:131422)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T10:10:53+0100
	TCPDF




